14072648400 Mattamy Homes US HR Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** Electronic Filing Cover Sheet Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. ((11240004154743)))



H240004154743ABC+

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:				2024	
	Division of C	prporations	- 0	12	
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6380		DEC	
From:				<u> </u>	
	Account Name	: MATTAMY HOMES		8	7
	Account Number	· : 120230000187	\Box	-	173
	Phone	: (407)845-8192	1	H	\odot
	Fax Number	: (407)254-8400		IH 10: 1	
		ss for this business entity to be used for f ings. Enter only one email address please.**	uture	œ	

COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN MATTAMY HOMES CORPORATION

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$35.00

	an arrow shike sha when you do na anana a	 	

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

2024 DEC

8

PH 3:5

RECEIVED

To:

2024-12-18 11:39:25 EST

14072648400

Docusign Envelope ID: 79872D65-7DCF-4972-9300-E3F18242FEBE



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Attached are forms for a change of name, duration, or jurisdiction, for a foreign profit corporation qualified to do business in Florida as required by section 607-1504, Florida Statutes

- Complete the appropriate application for amendment attached to this letter.
- An original certificate or a document of similar import from the state of incorporation evidencing the amendment must be submitted with the application. The certificate must be issued within the past 90 days.
- Fees for the amendment are

Filing Fee	S	35,00 (
Certified Copy (optional)	- \$	8 75
Certificate of Status (optional)	Ş	8 75

35.00 (Includes a letter of acknowledgment) 8.75 8.75

- Send one check in the total amount made payable to the Florida Department of State
- Please include a letter containing your telephone number, return address and certification requirements, or complete the attached coverletter.

Mailing Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

For further information, you may call (850) 245-6050

CR2E019A (1/20)

Docusign Envelope ID: 79872D65-7DCF-4972-9300-E3F18242FEBE

COVER LETTER.

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Mattamy Homes Corporation

Name of Corporation

DOCUMENT NUMBER: F07000005791

The enclosed Amendment and fee are submitted for filing

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following

Nicole Marginian Swartz

Name of Contact Person

Mattamy Homes

Firm/Company

4901 Vineland Road Suite 450

Address

Orlando, Florida 32811

City/State and Zip Code

nicole.swartz@mattamycorp.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call-

Catalina Jaramillo

Name of Contact Person

407 845-8192 at (_____)__

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

🖾\$35 Filing Fee

\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

S43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$52.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

Mailing Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

14072648400

Docusign Envelope ID: 79872D65-7DCF-4972-9300-E3F1B242FEBE

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607 1504, F.S.)

SECTION I

(1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

F0700005791

(Document number of corporation (if known) Mattamy Homes Corporation (Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State) November 26, 2007 Delaware (Incorporated under laws of) (Date authorized to do business in Florida) SECTION II (4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES) 4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation? 5 (Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation) (If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida) 6 If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration 024 DEC 18 AH 10: (New duration) 7 FILEO If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction (New jurisdiction) 8. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address: Name of New Registered Agent (Florida street address) _, Florida_____ (Zip Code) New Revistered Office Address (Cire) New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent: I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

To: · · · Page: 6 of 6

2024-12-18 11:39:25 EST

Docusign Envelope ID: 79872D65-7DCF-4972-9300-E3F1B242FEBE

9. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 607.1504 (4), indicate that change-

]	litle Capacity	Nume	Address	Type of Action
v -	Р	Geoff Guidera	4901 Vineland Rd Suite 450	ZAdd
			Orlando, Florida 32811 	Remove
_		·		🗖 Add
				CRemove
_	<u> </u>			
				Remove
_				Add _
				CRemove
-				🗖 Add
				Remove
10.	Anached is a of the applica under the law	certificate or document of similar import, ev tion to the Department of State, by the Secreta is of which it is incorporated		treated not more than 90 days prior to delivery custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction
			Nicola Swarty F9CB3CA054064FB	
		(Signature of a directo a receiver or other co	or, president or other officer - if urt appointed fiduciary, by that i	n the hands of iducitary)
		Nicole Swartz		ce_President
		(Typed or printed name of person signing)	1)	itle of person signing)

FILING FEE \$35.00